

07-09-2003



102492435 Jmmei Patents & Trademark Office Form PTO-1595 ummerce RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS UNLY Attorney Docket No. Date: July 3, 2003 To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) .31.63 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Apex Interactive, Inc. Name: Robert W. Hahn P.O. Box 695, Germantown, WI 53022 Address: Sysnet Web, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? W62, N228 Washington Avenue, Cedarburg, WI 53012 ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Judgment (See attached Exhibit A) Execution Date: August 15, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/635,805 09/636,031 09/569,055 09/670,688 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....... \$ 160.00 Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Included in attached check. Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 07/08/2003 GTDN11 00000200 012300 09635805 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:8021 160.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lynne D. Anderson

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 46,412

July 3, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF WISCONSIN, WAUKESHA COUNTY

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF	THE CIRCUIT CO	OURT.	
I,Carolyn Eve	enson	, Clerk of the Circ	uit Court of the County of
Waukesha, in the State of Wisc			
seal, do hereby certify that the 02CV1192 Robert W H			-
T., 1,			CLAI
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
and that the same is a true copy			as the same now remains
on file and of record in my custo	•		hereunto set my hand and
WAUKECK WAUKECK	affixed the seal of said Circuit Court at the City of Waukesha,		
	in said county	and state, this	day of
		Janua	ry, A. D. 🗫 2003
		Clerk of the	Circuit, Court aforesaid.
CT - 126		By Sugaral	Deputy Clerk.

PATENT REEL: 014236 FRAME: 0077 ROBERT W. HAHN,

Plaintiff,

Case No. 02-CV-1192

v.

APEX INTERACTIVE, INC. AND RR SYSTEMS, INC.,

Defendant.

11:45AM

JUDGMENT

Based upon the Order for Judgment entered by the Court, the Honorable J. Mac Davis, on July 18, 2002:

Judgment in favor of Plaintiff, Robert W. Hahn, whose address is W62 N228 Washington Ave., Cedarburg, Wisconsin 53012, and against Defendant Apex Interactive, Inc., with last known address of 10437 Innovation Drive, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226, in the amount of \$3,000,000.

In addition, costs are allowed in the amount of \$21,307.73.

Dated: (lugust 15, 2002

]2 AUG 15

WAUKESHA CO. WIS. CIVIL DIVISION

RECORDED: 01/31/2003

BY THE COURT:

Carolyn T. Evenson Kelly K. Haag k of Court

PATENT

REEL: 014236 FRAME: 0078